
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:03 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

        

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -829
 
 mx: 735
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 27.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1525
 
 mx: 1442
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 71.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1951
 
 mx: 2510
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 74.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 53/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:17 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -829
 
 mx: 735
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 28.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -864
 
 mx: 679
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 72.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1951
 
 mx: 2510
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 78.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 12/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:18 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -416
 
 mx: 544
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 28.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1525
 
 mx: 1442
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 75.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -677
 
 mx: 577
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 75.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 14/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:19 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

13.0 13.2 13.4 13.6 13.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -286
 
 mx: 241
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1435
 
 mx: 1334
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 72.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -646
 
 mx: 527
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 75.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 80/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:20 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

79.0 79.2 79.4 79.6 79.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -257
 
 mx: 269
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -654
 
 mx: 418
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 72.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1076
 
 mx: 1402
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 75.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 135/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:21 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -258
 
 mx: 302
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -504
 
 mx: 520
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 71.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1147
 
 mx: 1383
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 74.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:22 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -201
 
 mx: 178
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 27.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1352
 
 mx: 738
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 72.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -203
 
 mx: 235
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 75.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 99/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:23 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

98.0 98.2 98.4 98.6 98.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -381
 
 mx: 406
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1306
 
 mx: 1285
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 72.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -556
 
 mx: 403
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 74.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:24 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -252
 
 mx: 375
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 27.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -982
 
 mx: 1302
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 72.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -316
 
 mx: 361
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 74.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 52/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:25 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

51.0 51.2 51.4 51.6 51.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -257
 
 mx: 324
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -402
 
 mx: 407
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 71.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -985
 
 mx: 1259
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 75.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000.  Part 106/147
 

 Processed Tue Mar 28 18:01:26 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170328_155310__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2017-03-28T15:53:11.336.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -82
 
 mx: 69
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 27.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -194
 
 mx: 193
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 71.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 153
 
 µ: -12.2
 
 σ: 74.1


